

Shrikrishna Mahavidyalaya, Gunjoti Internal Quality Assurance Cell Minutes of the Meeting-1 (2018-2019)

The IQAC meeting was held on 23/06/2018 at 03.00 PM in the Principal's Cabin. The agenda of the meeting was the following:

- To conduct a seminar on the preparation of NET/SET
- To approve the academic calendar for the academic year 2018-2019
- To approve the Teaching calendar for the academic year 2018-2019 prepared by the concerned committee
- To conduct seminar/Lecture series
- To Start a B.Voc program in Applied Biophysics. The agenda was discussed and approved unanimously by the IQAC member.
 Following members were present for the meeting.
 - 1. Dr.J.A.Nanware
 - 2. Mr.R.N.Nigade
 - 3. Dr.A.M.Chishti
 - 4. Mr.Y.A.Vijapure
 - 5. Mr.A.R.Kaldate
 - 6. Dr.R.H.Kadam
 - 7. Mr.I.S.Inamdar
 - 8. Dr.V.S.Hogade
 - 9. Mr.S.B.Kadere
 - 10. Mr.S.R.Chougule
 - 11. Mr.N.M.Hirwe

IQAC Co-ordinator
Co-Ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
S.K.M. Gunjoti - 413 613
-Dist. Osmanabad (M.S.)

Chairman/Principal
PRINCIPAL
SHRIKRISHNA MAHAVIDYALAYA
GUNJOTI, DIST OSMANABAD (M.S.)



Shrikrishna Mahavidyalaya, Gunjoti Internal Quality Assurance Cell Minutes of the Meeting-2 (2018-2019)

The meeting of IQAC members was conducted at the Dept. of Zoology of dated 17/09/2018 at 11.00 AM. The following was the agenda for the meeting.

- To approve MoU done with various agencies
- To promote teachers to publish their research work in reputed/UGC-listed journals.
- To conduct seminar competition
- To conduct an examination on legal practices for women
- To review the curriculum delivery by teachers.

The Principal/IQAC chairman welcomed all the members of IQAC and addressed the items in the meeting. All members took part in the discussion on the above item and the resolution passed accordingly.

The members present for the meeting are

- 1. Dr.D.B.Patange
- 2. Dr.V.S.Hogade
- 3. Dr.A.M.Chishti
- 4. Dr.J.A.Nanware
- 5. Dr.R.H.Kadam
- 6. Dr.J.A.Nanware
- 7. Mr.I.S.Inamdar
- 8. Mr.S.B.Kadere
- 9. Mr.Y.A.Vijapure
- 10. Mr.N.M.Hirwe
- 11. Mr.R.N.Nigade

IQAC Co-ordinator
Co-Ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
S.K.M. Gunjeti - 413 613
Dist. Osmanabad (M.S.)

Chairman/Principal
PRINCIPAL
SHRIKRISHNA MAHAVIDYALAYA
GUNJOTI, DIST OSMANABAD (M.S.)



Shrikrishna Mahavidyalaya, Gunjoti Internal Quality Assurance Cell Minutes of the Meeting-3 (2018-2019)

The meeting of IQAC members conducted under the chairmanship of Dr.D.R.Kulkarni the Principal of the College on dated 28/12/2018 at 03.00 PM in the Botany Department.

The IQAC Co-ordinator Dr.G.M.Rathod welcomed all the members and the business of the meeting started with the following items:

- To promote the use of ICT-based teaching & learning.
- To prepare and submit the AISHE report.
- To review semester examination results
- To review extension activities
- To review sports and cultural activities

The detailed review was considered and approved unanimously. Promotion of the use of ICT-based teaching-learning was discussed and it was unanimously resolved to strengthen the tools required to prepare ICT-based lectures. It was unanimously decided to submit the report to AISHE in time.

The members present in the meeting:

Dr.D.B.Patange

Dr.V.S.Hogade

Dr.Y.A.Vijapure

Dr.R.H.Kadam

Dr.J.A.Nanware

Dr.A.M.Chishti

Dr.A.R.Kaldate

Mr.R.N.Nigade

Mr.S.B.Kadere

Mr.S.R.Chougule

Mr.N.M.Hirwe

IQAC Co-ordinator Co-Ordinator

Internal Quality Assurance Cell S.K.M. Gunjoti - 413 613 Dist. Osmanabad (M.S.) Chairman/Principal

SHRIKRISHNA MAHAVIDYALAYA GUNJOTI, DIST OSMANABAD (M.S.)



Shrikrishna Mahavidyalaya, Gunjoti Internal Quality Assurance Cell Minutes of the Meeting-4 (2018-2019)

The IQAC meeting was held on 26/04/2019 at 11.00 AM in the Department of Physics under the chairmanship of Dr.D.R.Kulkarni, Principal of the college. The following was Agenda for the meeting:

- To collect feedback from various stakeholders
- To prepare the AQAR report
- To collect API from all teachers
- To prepare an action plan for the academic year 2019-2020

The above items were discussed thoroughly in the meeting and the following resolutions passed unanimously.

- 1. It was decided to collect feedback from students, teachers, and parents.
- 2. It was decided to collect information from all departments, units, and committees to prepare AQAR reports.
- 3. It was decided to, collect API from all teachers in the PBAS format.
- 4. It was resolved to prepare an action plan for the next academic year.
 Meeting ended with a vote of thanks by IQAC coordinator Dr.G.M.Rathod.
 The IQAC members present for the meeting are

Dr.D.B.Patange

Dr.A.M.Chishti

Dr.V.S.Hogade

Dr.J.A.Nanware

Dr.R.H.Kadam

Dr.Y.A.Vijapure

Dr.A.R.Kaldate

Mr.Y.A.Vijapure

Mr.S.B.Kadere

Mr.N.M.Hirwe

IQAC Co-ordinator
Co-Ordinator
Internal Quality Assurance Cell
S.K.M. Gunjoti - 413 613
Dist. Osmanabad (M.S.)

Chairman/Principal
PRINCIPAL

IKRISHNA MAHAVIDYALAYA

SHRIKRISHNA MAHAVIDTAD (M.S.) GUNJOTI, DIST OSMANABAD (M.S.)